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Spring Term 

Diary Dates 
 
 
 Tuesday 28th Jan - Fizz pop Science club. Years 1-6. 
 Tuesday 28th Jan - Gym (Beech Class) 
 
 Tuesday 4th Feb - Swimming Years 5 & 6. 
 Tuesday 4th Feb -  Fizz pop Science club. Years 1-6. 
 Tuesday 4th Feb - Gym (Beech) 
 
 Tuesday 11th Feb - Fizz pop Science club. Years 1-6. 
 Tuesday 11th Feb - Gym (Beech Class) 
 
 Friday 14th Feb - Last day of term. (Half term Mon 17th Feb - Fri 21st Feb) 
 
 Tuesday 25th Feb - Swimming Years 5 & 6. 
 
 Tuesday 3rd March - Gym (Chestnut Class) 
 
 Thursday 5th March - Provisional date for French pupils to visit (Pen pals). 
 
 Tuesday 10th March - Swimming Years 5 & 6. 
 Tuesday 17th March - Gym (Chestnut Class) 
 
 Saturday 14th March - Gym Competition (Selected children only). More info to follow. 
 
 Monday 16th March - Provisional date for parents in school week. 
 
 Friday 20th March - After school clubs finish. 
 
 Monday 23rd March - No clubs this week. 
 
 Tuesday 24th March - Swimming Years 5 & 6. 
 Tuesday 24th March - Gym (Chestnut Class) 
 
 Tuesday 31st March & Thursday 2nd April - Provisional dates for parents evening. 
 Tuesday 31st March - Gym (Chestnut Class) 
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Important Information 

 
 
 
 We would encourage children to bring healthy lunchboxes to school to support healthy eating, it 

would also be good to be mindful of packaging and waste (although sometimes this is hard with      
children’s food!) If we can even make a small difference through being mindful of what packaging we 
use, it would be great. 

 
 Books for bugs - This weekend is the annual clearance sale at book for bugs in Mitcheldean! All books 

will be on sale for £1 each. They will be open Saturday 2-4pm for local teachers and Sunday 2-5pm to 
the general public. Cash and cards accepted. They are located in building 13, Vantage Point Business 
Village. 

 
 Here is a link to a website where you can give your views on Ellwood School. https://

parentview.ofsted.gov.uk/login?destination=give-your-views 
 

 Head lice - Please check your child/ren’s hair and treat appropriately, as we have had quite a few  
cases of head lice reported. 

 
 We are having a lot of enquiries recently about new children wanting to come to Ellwood School,    

although we are full (apart from one space in year 5). It is still great news that we are so highly    
recommended and have a good reputation within the local community. 

 
 Beech class are having a great time at the Gymnastics centre. We have already seen an improvement 

in the pupils ability, this is great to see! 
 
 After school clubs are off to a great start and we are pleased to be able to offer such a range of 

clubs for a small school. 
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